VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED MARCH, 2023

O-2696-23, An Ordinance to Codify New Annual Registration Maintenance Fee for Occupancy of Village

Rights of Way

First Reading: March 20, 2023

Rules Suspended

Passed: March 20, 2023

O-2697-23, An Ordinance Enacting and Adopting a Supplement to the Code of Ordinances of the Village

of Marble Cliff, Ohio

First Reading: March 20, 2023

Rules Suspended

Passed: March 20, 2023

R-2662-23, A Resolution to Declare Rail Safety Improvements a Priority, to Support the National League of Cities and its Rail Safety Recommendations to the United States Congress, and to Support The Rail Safety Act of 2023

First Reading: March 20, 2023 Passed: March 20, 2023

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) Stephanie Evans, Fiscal Officer

Posted: March 23, 2023